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15 DAYS KENYA TANZANIA SAFARI & BEACH


	


DAY-WISE TOUR ITINERARY

	DAY 01: ARRIVAL NAIROBI

	· Upon arrival at Jomo Kenyatta International Airport, meet & greet by our representative.
· Private transfers from Airport to your accommodation in Nairobi.
Known as the safari capital of Africa, Nairobi is an energetic, modern city that serves as a fascinating introduction to both wildlife and nightlife. Music clubs pulse with life, shops and markets bustle, and a mélange of restaurants will tempt your palate in this former Maasai watering hole. Top sights include the Karen Blixen Museum, Giraffe Centre and the black rhinos of Nairobi National Park. The compact city Centre is safe to walk in and taxis make other areas accessible.
· Check in & freshen up
· Overnight in Nairobi


	MEALS:   NONE



	DAY 02: NAIROBI – MASAI MARA NATIONAL RESERVE

	· Breakfast at the Hotel
· Check out & collect to private transfer to Masai Mara National Reserve
The Masai Mara Game Reserve, often referred to simply as the "Mara," is one of Africa's most renowned and spectacular wildlife conservation areas. Situated in southwestern Kenya, it extends into Tanzania as the Serengeti National Park, forming a contiguous ecosystem that is home to a breathtaking array of wildlife. The Maasai Mara is celebrated for its incredible wildlife migrations, diverse landscapes, and rich cultural heritage, making it a top destination for safari enthusiasts and nature lovers. The Maasai Mara Game Reserve is not only a wildlife sanctuary but also a place where visitors can connect with the raw beauty of nature and the rich cultural heritage of the Maasai people. Whether you're interested in witnessing the Great Migration, capturing stunning wildlife photographs, or immersing yourself in the traditions of the Maasai, the Maasai Mara promises an unforgettable African safari experience.
· Check in & freshen up
· Lunch at the Lodge
· Afternoon, you will enjoy half day safari game drives in Masai Mara
· Overnight in Masai Mara National Reserve


	MEALS:   BREAKFAST, PACKED LUNCH & DINNER





	DAY 03 & 04: MASAI MARA NATIONAL RESERVE

	· You can choose either full day game drives with packed lunches or morning & afternoon game drives with hot lunch at the lodge. 
Situated in the southwest of Kenya, covering an area of 1,510 square km (583 square miles), the Masai Mara National Reserve is a land of breathtaking vistas, abundant wildlife and endless plains. The quintessential Masai Mara safari delivers many attractions, as the reserve is home to an excellent year-round concentration of game, including the more than two million wildebeest, zebras and other antelopes that make up the famous Great Migration. &Beyond owns 2 lodges in the Masai Mara; Kichwa Tembo Tented Camp and Bateleur Camp. The reserve is a photographer’s and naturalist’s paradise, with abundant elephant, buffalo, giraffe, lion and cheetah alongside the migratory wildebeest and zebra. Leopards are frequently encountered, endangered black rhino hide in the dense thickets and large rafts of hippo and enormous crocodiles are found in the Mara River. The park is also home to over 450 bird species
· Dinner at the lodge
· Overnight in Masai Mara National Reserve


	MEALS:    BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER



	DAY 05: MASAI MARA – SERENGETI NATIONAL PARK

	· Breakfast at the lodge
· Check out & collect to proceed for your onwards journey into Tanzania.
· Arrive at the Isebania border to go through the immigration formalities and change the vehicle
· Arrive in Serengeti National park
Serengeti National Park is one of the largest wildlife sanctuaries on the planet and the largest National Park in Tanzania, covering an extension of 15,000 square kilometres. Its landscapes depict the mythical image of an Africa of large spaces, profound blue skies dotted with clouds, cool sunrises and fire-red sunsets. Serengeti encompasses the world-famous Seronera Valley which is known for its prime wildlife-viewing opportunities. This picture-perfect landscape is characterised by endless stretches of savannah-covered open plains interspersed by rocky outcrops of granite and scattered with acacia woodlands and covered in a network of rivers and streams. The Central Serengeti forms part of the great wildebeest and zebra migration and provides an ideal habitat for a variety of wildlife such as giraffe, impala, waterbuck, hippo, elephant, buffalo, lion, leopard, hyena, jackal, serval and much more
· Check in and Freshen Up
· Dinner at the Lodge
· Overnight at Serengeti National Park


	MEALS:   BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER




	DAY 06 & 07: SERENGETI NATIONAL PARK

	· Breakfast at the Lodge
· You will enjoy full day game drives of the park.
· You will enjoy morning game drives of the Serengeti National Park and return for hot lunch at the lodge and do afternoon game drives or you can choose to have full day game drives with packed lunches
Thanks to the diverse ecosystem and large habitats of the Serengeti, it can support a vast amount of wildlife. Here herbivores roam free in great numbers, feasting off Serengeti’s nutricious landscapes.
Due to the abundance of prey species, predators appear in great numbers as well. It’s said that over 3000 lions live in this ecosystem, making it the largest population of lion’s in Africa. The lions aren’t the only predators either, they share the area with many more cat like creatures and other predators. Serengeti is home to a great number of leopards and cheetah’s as well as hyena’s, wild dogs and many other species.
· Dinner at the lodge
· Overnight in Serengeti National Park


	MEALS:   BREAKFAST, PACKED LUNCH & DINNER



	DAY 08: SERENGETI NATIONAL PARK – NGORONGORO CRATER

	· Breakfast at the Lodge
· Check out & proceed to Ngorongoro Crater 
The Ngorongoro Crater in Northern Tanzania, once a gigantic volcano, is the largest intact caldera in the world. Some maintain that before it erupted, it would have been higher than Mt Kilimanjaro, the highest peak in Africa. Today, long since having collapsed and eroded, it is an extensive highland area with the famous 600 m deep Ngorongoro Crater as its focal point. Nearly three million years old, the ancient caldera shelters one of the most beautiful wildlife havens on earth.
· Arrival at the lodge in time for lunch
· Check in and Freshen Up
· Afternoon, enjoy a coffee plantation fam walk
· Overnight in Ngorongoro Crater


	MEALS:   BREAKFAST, PACKED LUNCH & DINNER



	DAY 09: NGORONGORO CRATER

	· Breakfast at the Lodge
· Collect packed lunch from the Lodge and you will be driven into the Crater floor for full day game drives. 
Located in Northern Tanzania, the Ngorongoro Crater is best known for its natural beauty and abundance of diverse wildlife; which makes it one of Africa’s most popular safari destinations. Surrounded by Tanzania’s highlands, this UNESCO-listed crater is said to be the world’s largest intact volcanic caldera. Visitors can look forward to spotting the world-renowned Big Five and a host of other wildlife species including large herds of zebra and wildebeest. It is famed as one of Tanzania’s best tourist attractions offering visitors an array of wonderful activities including excellent bird watching, trekking, wildlife viewing, mountain biking and visiting a local Maasai village.
· Late afternoon, Return to the lodge
· Dinner at the Lodge
· Overnight in Ngorongoro Crater


	MEALS:   BREAKFAST, PACKED LUNCH & DINNER







	DAY 10: NGORONGORO – LAKE MANYARA NATIONAL PARK

	· Breakfast at the Hotel
· Check out & proceed for your onwards Journey to Lake Manyara National Park.
Lake Manyara National Park is a captivating gem located in the East African nation of Tanzania. Nestled at the base of the Great Rift Valley, this national park is renowned for its remarkable biodiversity, breathtaking landscapes, and unique combination of aquatic and terrestrial ecosystems. Covering an area of approximately 330 square kilometers (127 square miles), Lake Manyara National Park offers visitors a remarkable opportunity to witness a diverse range of wildlife and experience the beauty of the Tanzanian wilderness.
· Check in & freshen up
· Lunch at the lodge
· Afternoon game drives of the Lake Manyara National Park.
· Overnight in Lake Manyara National Park


	MEALS:   BREAKFAST, LUNCH & DINNER



	DAY 11: LAKE MANYARA – ARUSHA – ZANZIBAR ISLAND

	· Breakfast at the Lodge
· Check out & private transfer to Arusha Airport for your flight to Zanzibar
· Upon Arrival at Zanzibar Airport, meet & greet by our representative, who will transfer you to your resort.
Probably just about any couple's dream honeymoon destination and what every family needs for a dose of Vitamin Sea! Zanzibar has a pleasing weather all year round due to its position near the equator. Cozy bars and restos line up this haven with ambient settings to achieve that dream holiday vacation. Whether you're capping off a safari vacation, preparing to head to one, or simply want to to relax in this paradise, Zanzibar will not fail you. There are several water sports activities to choose from and cozy nooks for those who just want to snuggle with a book and mocktail.
Once you've checked in to your hotel, you can spend the remainder of the day as you like. Feel free to arrange any tours you want with the front desk or head out on your own. The town of Nungwi has a party atmosphere and no shortage of beach clubs, or you can head south to the more isolated and tranquil Michamvi Kae. Other fun activities include cycling around the island, caving, yoga sessions on the beach, taking a Swahili cooking class, surfing, and many others.
· Check in & relax. Rest of the day is free at Leisure.
· Overnight in Zanzibar


	MEALS:    BREAKFAST & DINNER



	DAY 12, 13 & 14: ZANZIBAR ISLAND

	· Breakfast at the Hotel
· The day is yours to enjoy however you like. There are quite a few activities and sightseeing excursions you can embark on, or you can relax on the beach with a good book.
· If you are feeling active, then scuba diving is one unforgettable experience. The clear waters and coral reefs around Zanzibar make this a top diving destination. You can take scuba classes from seasoned professionals or head out on a more casual snorkelling trip, even if you're a beginner. Whatever you decide, you'll be treated to an underwater paradise teeming with exotic marine life that includes rays, turtles, puffers, clownfish, and even whale sharks. You may even get lucky and be able to swim alongside a pod of dolphins. 
· Kayaking is another great way to explore Zanzibar's coast. Hop in a one or two-person kayak and paddle leisurely along the stunning white beaches. Or get on a stand-up paddleboard and traverse the waters with an expert guide alongside you. This area is also great for fishing. The nearby Pemba Channel is home to six different types of billfish, plus you can reel in trophies such as yellowfin tuna, wahoo, king mackerel, barracuda, and marlin.
· There's also the option for a sunset cruise, which is a great activity whether you're traveling solo or with that special someone. Hop in a traditional dhow (wooden sailboat) in the late afternoon and sail around the tranquil waters with a glass of champagne as you enjoy the gorgeous vermillion sunset. Often, these tours stop at idyllic little islands where you can go ashore and stroll the white-sand beaches amid ancient baobab trees. Be on the lookout for dolphins swimming alongside the boat!.
· Overnight in Zanzibar Beach


	MEALS:    BREAKFAST & DINNER



	DAY 15: ZANZIBAR ISLAND - DEPART

	· Breakfast at the hotel
· Check out and private transfer to Zanzibar Airport for your flight back home.


	MEALS:    BREAKFAST & DINNER









	PROPOSED ACCOMODATION OR SIMILAR

	DESTINATION
	HOTEL NAMES
	ROOM CATEGORY
	NIGHTS

	Nairobi
	Sarova Stanley Hotel
	Standard Room
	01

	Masai Mara National reserve
	Keekorok Lodge
	Standard Room
	03

	Serengeti National Park
	Serengeti Serena Lodge
	Standard Room
	03

	Karatu Region
	Ngorongoro farm House
	Standard Room
	02

	Lake Manyara
	Lake Manyara Serena Lodge
	Standard Room
	01

	Zanzibar Island
	Sunshine Bay Hotel
	Deluxe Suite with Ocean View
	04

	TOTAL NUMBER OF NIGHTS
	14




			COSTS FOR THE PROGRAM (COST IN USD)	

	No of Pax / Seasons
	1st Jan to 28th Feb
	1st to 31st March
	1st April to 31st May
	1st to 25th June
	26th June to 31st Oct
	1st Nov to 15th Dec

	01
	8055
	7560
	7080
	7935
	8890
	7915

	02
	6260
	5765
	5280
	6140
	7035
	6120

	03
	5660
	5165
	4680
	5540
	6415
	5520

	04
	5360
	4865
	4380
	5240
	6105
	5220

	05
	5180
	4685
	4205
	5060
	5920
	5040

	06
	5060
	4565
	4080
	4940
	5795
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	07
	4975
	4480
	3995
	4855
	5705
	4835

	Single Room 
Supplement
	920
	905
	545
	845
	1130
	890




	INCLUSIONS & EXCLUSIONS

	INCLUSIONS

	TANZANIA
· Accommodation as per the Itinerary
· All meals as per the Itinerary
· All game drives as per itinerary in 4x4 Safari vehicle (Non AC) with Pop-up Roof for Photography
· Services of an experienced English-speaking driver-guide.
· All Government taxes, concession fees, parks entrance fees and levies as per itinerary.
· All meet and greet services.
· All arrival and departure transfers as per itinerary
· Drinking water in the vehicle while on Safari.
· Flight: Arusha / Zanzibar – 15 Kgs baggage allowance in soft bags
· Transfers in Zanzibar
· Personal customer service (24*7)

KENYA
· Accommodation as per the Itinerary
· All meals as per the Itinerary
· All game drives as per itinerary
· Private transportation in a Customised 4WD Safari Landcruiser (non-ac) with pop-up roof for easy game viewing & photography
· Services of an experienced English-speaking driver-guide.
· All Government taxes, parks entrance fees and levies as per itinerary.
· All meet and greet services.
· All arrival and departure transfers as per itinerary.
· Transfer Masai Mara / Serengeti visa Isebania border 
· Drinking water in the vehicle while on Safari.
· Personal customer service (24*7)


	EXCLUSIONS

	· PCR TEST if required
· International & Domestic Airfare
· Any local or international flight and departure taxes
· Visa Charges
· Anything not mentioned in Tour Inclusions
· All items of personal nature: e.g. telephone call bills, fax/email bills etc. Tips and gratuities to hotel, lodges, camp staffs and driver/guides
· Any golfing related fees
· Tips & gratuities for drivers & guides
· Porterage Fee
· Laundry services
· Alcoholic and non-alcoholic drinks
· Meals not mentioned in the Itinerary or Inclusions
· Drinks (neither with meals, nor on vehicles or during tours, unless otherwise indicated)
· Flying doctors services , provided separately - $ 30.00 per person valid for 14 Days




HIGHLIGHTS
· Amazing Views of Mt. Kilimnjaro from Amboseli National Park.
· Elephants herds with Mt. Kilimanjaro in the back drop.
· Visits to Lake Magadi and Hippo Pools in Serengeti
· View of World’s Largest Intact Caldera from View Point of Ngorongoro Crater
· Scenic drive through Great Rift Valley
· Amazing wildlife experience in world famous Serengeti and Masai Mara
· Unique experience of combining wildlife adventure of Serengeti & Masai Mara
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